
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR SHELF INSTALLATION

OAK RIBBON SHELF

CODE

OAK RIBBON SHELF - WHITE 140/20/17

DESCRIPTION

26615

26617 OAK RIBBON SHELF - BLACK 140/20/17

26618 OAK RIBBON BLACK SHELF - BLACK 140/20/17

1 / 4



NOTE

CAREFULLY OPEN THE CARTON, REMOVE CONTENTS

AND LAY OUT ON CARPET OR THE PACKAGING CARTON

BOX OR OTHER PROTECTIVE SURFACE TO AVOID

DAMAGE.

CHECK PACKAGE CONTENTS TO ASSURE ALL THE

NECESSARY HARDWARE AND PARTS ARE RECEIVED

UNDAMAGED. DO NOT USE DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE

PARTS/ HARDWARE. CONTACT ETHNICRAFT FOR ANY

MISSING PART AND OR HARDWARE.

READ THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION BEFORE

INSTALLATION AND CAREFULLY FOLLOW THE

INSTRUCTION GIVEN. SEEK THE ADVICE OF A

PROFESSIONAL IF YOU ARE NOT FAMILIAR WITH THESE

INSTALLATION OR HAVE ANY DOUBTS ABOUT THE

SAFETY OF THIS INSTALLATION.

IT IS ADVISABLE TO DO THIS ASSEMBLY WITH MINIMUM

OF 2 PERSONS.

MAXIMUM LOAD 15 KG

PARTS TO ASSEMBLE

X2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

WOODEN PANEL 1pieceA

METAL HANGER 1pieceB

15kg

HARDWARE ENCLOSED

(Included in package)

H2087

COUNTERSUNK ALLEN

SCREW

M5x16

(9pcs)

H0553

WOOD SCREW

M5x50

(3pcs)

H0767

L KEY

TOOL
(Included in package)

SYMBOLS

DIRECTION NUMBER OF

PERSONS NEEDED

USE SCREWDRIVER

TO TIGHTEN

USE L KEY

TO TIGHTEN

USE

DRILLING MACHINE

SCREWDRIVER DRILLING MACHINE PENCIL

TOOLS
(Not included in package)

WATERPASS

USE PENCIL

H0900

WALL PLUG

S8x40

(3pcs)
DRILLING JIG 1pieceC

OAK RIBBON SHELF

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR SHELF INSTALLATION

2 / 4



B. INSTALLING SCREW ON THE WALL

INSTALLING WOODEN PANEL TO METAL HANGERA.

- USE JCBC SCREW M5x16  (9X)

- TIGHTEN FULLY

2

3

H
0

7
5

7

- USE WALL PLUG  (3X)

- USE WOOD SCREW M5x50  (3X)

1 2

3

H2087

OAK RIBBON SHELF

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR SHELF INSTALLATION

Y = D
esired H

eight

90°

USE WATERPASS

FOR ALIGNMENT

C

AS WALL MATERIALS VARY, SCREWS FOR FIXING TO

WALL ARE NOT INCLUDED. FOR ADVICE ON SUITABLE

S C R E W SYST E M S , C O N TAC T YO U R LO C A L

SPECIALISED DEALER.
X

1

4

H2087

COUNTERSUNK ALLEN

SCREW

M5x16

(5pcs)

H0553

WOOD SCREW

M5x50

(2pcs)

H0900

WALL PLUG

S8x40

(2pcs)

H2087

H0900

H0900

H0553

H0553

A

B

3 / 4

A

B



D. FINISH

INSTALLING SHELF TO THE WALLC.

OAK RIBBON SHELF

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR SHELF INSTALLATION

4 / 4


